**ELECTION URGENT** 



## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER & COLLECTOR, NABARANGPUR. (ELECTION SECTION) Email ID: dcelecnaba.or@nic.in



No 2070 / II- 52/2024

Dated 2/ .02.2024

## **RE-TENDER CALL NOTICE**

Consequent upon non-fulfillment of term and conditions by the bidder in the bidding process held on 16.02.2024 at 3.00 PM for making Barricading, Light & Mike, DG Set, Ceiling arrangements at Dispersal Centre i.e EVM/ VVPAT Strong room near S.P. Office, Majhiguda, Nabarangpur / Vehicle counter / Counting Centres and other places as and when required by the undersigned in connection with forthcoming Simultaneous General Election, 2024, the last date for request of tenders is hereby extended to 29.02.2024.

Interested firms / agency may submit though Speed Post / Registered post, so as to reach the same on or before by 29.02.2024 5.00 PM sharp . Tenders received after the stipulated time shall not be accepted.

The tender will be opened on 01.03.2024 at 3.00 PM in the office chamber of A.D.M.( General), Nabarangpur in presence of the members of District Level Purchase Committee and the Tenderers or their authorized agents.

The term and conditions will remain same as per previous tender call notice No 1427 dated 07.02.2024.

## District Election Officer & Collector, Nabarangpur

Memo No 20 ₩/2024

Date. 1 .02.2024

Copy to the Notice Board of Collectorate, Nabarangpur

Copy to the Sub-Collector, Nabarangpur /All Tahasildars/All Block Development Officers/All Executive Officers, ULBs of Nabarangpur district/ GM,DIC,Nabarangpur / DI & PRO, Nabarangpur for information and request to display the tender notice in their office Notice Board.

District Élection Officer & Collector, Nabarangpur Memo No 20 72/2024

Date. 2 .02.2024

Copy to the Deputy Director (IT) and DIO,NIC,Nabarangpur for information with a request to publish the Tender Notice in the district website www.nabarangpur.nic.in.

District Election Officer & Collector, Nabarangpur

Memo No 2073 /2024

Date. 🏹 .02.2024

Copy to the ERO & Sub-Collector, Nabarangpur for information and necessary action.

2022-27

District Election Officer & Collector, Nabarangpur